RESOLUTION NO. 2022-_217_

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2022-187, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT WITH SOUTHERN NEW JERSEY PERINATAL COOPERATIVE, PENNSAUKEN, NEW JERSEY FOR COVID-19 VACCINATION AND BOOSTER CAPACITY TO CORRECT AN ERROR IN THE FUNDS TO BE RECEIVED BY THE CITY FOR SUCH SERVICES.

WHEREAS, on May 10, 2022, City Council of the City of Vineland adopted Resolution 2022-187 authorizing the execution of an Agreement with Southern New Jersey Perinatal Cooperative, Pennsauken, New Jersey Perinatal Cooperative for COVID-19 Vaccination and Booster Capability wherein Perinatal Cooperative is to pay the City the sum of \$42,680.00; and

WHEREAS, the sum to be paid to the City is actually \$43,680.00; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 2022-187 needs to be amended to reflect the correct amount to be paid to the City, which is \$43,680.00 rather than the amount specified in Resolution 2022-187 which is \$42,680.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that Resolution 2022-187 is hereby amended to correct a typographical error in the amount to be paid for COVID-19 by Southern New Jersey Perinatal Cooperative to the City of Vineland Vaccination and Booster Capacity from \$42,680.00 to \$43,680.00.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk